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2002 Champion
Anne Hutto, Country Club of Birmingham AL of Auburn, AL

 Daily Results from the 2002 Amateur Championship

 

Championship Flight    Championship Consolation Flight

First Flight    First Flight Consolation

Second Flight     Second Flight Consolation
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Third Flight    Third Flight Consolation

Fourth Flight     Fourth Flight Consolation

Fifth Flight     Fifth Flight Consolation
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2002 AMATEUR FIELD

 

Last Name First Name City State Club Index

Adams Shannon Senatobia MS Back Acres C.C. 9.1

Alexander Lecia Stafford TX Riverbend C.C. 3.6

Anderson R. Andi Woodstock GA Canterbury Golf Club 3.6

Anderson Shelley K. Clarksville TN Eastland Green Golf 3.4
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Balch Maggie Richmond VA Hermitage C.C. 3.1

Barbour Marsha Yazoo City MS Annandale Golf Club 13.4

Barrett Kingsley Gainesville GA Chatahoochee Golf Club 2.2

Beck Lisa Midland TX Midland C.C. 2.3

Blackmon Evelyn Byrd Nashville TN Belle Meade C.C. 3.3

Boozman Erica Natchitoches LA Natchitoches C.C. 3.8

Bouloucon Karen Destrehan LA Bayou Shores Golf Club 1.3

Bousquet Connie Mandeville LA New Orleans C.C. 4.7

Burke Robin E. Houston TX Champions Golf Club +0.2

Campbell Charlotte Heathrow FL C.C. at Heathrow 2.7

Carpenter Janie Garland TX Hurricane Creek C.C. 4.3

Cauthen Harriet Orange Beach AL Glenlakes Golf Club 3.0

Cavanaugh Carole Sharpsburg GA Canongate­On­White 12.0

Ciampi Meghan Auburn AL Saugahatchee C.C. 7.6

Coble Laura Augusta GA Augusta C.C. +1.5

Connors Ellen Newnan GA Canongate­On­White 7.7

Creekmore Carolyn Dallas TX Brook Hollow Golf Club +0.9

Crowe Jill Ormond Beach FL Prestwick C.C. 4.1

Crumley Kathy Dallas TX Great Southwest Golf 4.9

Cunningham Ouida Birmingham AL Vestavia C.C. 7.6



Ferneyhough Helen Monroe VA Ivy Hill Golf Club 10.5

Firth Jennie Madison AL Valley Hill C.C. 2.9

Foote Terrie Cornelius NC The Peninsula Club 2.2

Fraser Anne Deerfield Beach FL Mizner C.C. +0.6

Garner Julie Winter Park FL Winter Pines Golf Club 0.2

Gatlin Jane Lakeland TN Colonial C.C. 3.2

Giles Pat Decatur GA Druid Hills Golf Club 16.1

Gilkeson Cindy Sugar Land TX Riverbend C.C. 7.6

Giza Chris Mesa AZ Andrews AFB 6.9

Glenn Jo Tulsa OK Page Belcher Golf Club 3.5

Gracie Joni Arlington VA Stoneleigh Golf Club 10.4

Green Lea McCalla AL Tannehill National Golf 1.5

Grimes Virginia Montgomery AL Wynlakes Golf & C.C. 1.0

Hardin Mina Ft Worth TX Mira Vista Golf Club +2.8

Hare Sherrill Birmingham AL Woodward Golf & C.C. 14.7

Harper Carolyn Lake Kiowa TX Brook Hollow Golf Club 2.2

Harrison Julie Baton Rouge LA C.C. of Louisiana 3.2

Hartwiger Kathy Birmingham AL Hoover C.C. +1.5

Haynes Diane Newnan GA Flat Creek Golf Club 10.0

Haynes Sheila Canton MS Colonial C.C. 3.3



Hickox Danielle A. Palm Beach FL The Everglades Club 6.3

Howes Lesley Miami FL Miami Shores C.C. 9.2

Huchet Sherry Peachtree City GA Flat Creek Golf Club 7.6

Hutto Anne Auburn AL C.C. of Birmingham 1.0

Irons Romi Chapel Hill NC University  N. Carolina 5.7

Isbell Mary Oneonta AL Cumberland Lake C.C. 4.1

Jehle Judi Montgomery AL The Montgomery C.C. 2.0

Jolly Meghan Hickory NC Catawba Springs C.C. 2.8

Keil Sharon Lady Lake FL The Villages 1.3

Kern Sissy Madison MS Canton C.C. 5.4

Kirkland Eleanor Stockbridge GA Canongate­On­White 11.4

Lang Martha Mandeville LA Beau Chene C.C. 0.1

Likens Marci Winter Springs FL Tuscawilla C.C. 5.4

Lindberg Claudeen Atlanta GA Cherokee Town & C.C. 4.4

Lovell Jessica Birmingham AL Greystone C.C. 0.8

MacDonald Tina Dallas TX Northwood Club 8.8

McCrory Betty Birmingham AL Riverchase C.C. 14.4

McNaughton Tarah Bradenton FL The River Club 6.6

Melton Nicole San Antonio TX The Club At Sonterra 1.2

Meyer Donna K. Lake Charles LA Gray Plantation 4.0



Avery

Mielke Debra McKinney TX Stonebridge C.C. 5.0

Mitchell Becky Gretna LA Timberlane C.C. 2.5

Montgomery Courtnay E. Palm Beach FL The Falls C.C. 1.4

Nolan­Johnson Marilyn Marietta GA Centennial Golf Club 7.3

Ogren Caitlin Daphne AL Timber Creek Golf Club 4.9

Parker Karen Valdosta GA Valdosta C.C. 6.5

Parris Lisa F. Canton MS Colonial C.C. 7.2

Parvin Nancy Dallas TX Bent Tree C.C. 6.0

Phillips Leigh Meridian MS Briarwood C.C. 8.4

Pohira Ann Winter Park FL Winter Pines Golf +1.0

Posey Pam Marion MS Briarwood C.C. 4.4

Rabuck Shirley Montgomery TX Bentwater C.C. 12.5

Ray Pat Ocean Springs MS Sunkist C.C. 10.9

Rheney Susan Houston TX Shadow Hawk Golf Club 1.9

Rich Betty Villa Rica GA Sunset Hills C.C. 8.3

Shelton Lacy Ft Payne AL Terrapin Hills C.C. 1.8

Sligh Darby North Augusta SC Mount Vintage 0.2

Smith Kay Alpharetta GA Atlanta Athletic Club 11.8

Smith Nancy North Port FL Heron Creek Golf Club +0.4



Spikes Pam Maumelle AR Maumelle C.C. 3.2

Spinucci Ginette Stone Mountain GA Mystery Valley Golf 4.2

Spivey Chris Pell City AL Pine Harbor Golf & 6.0

Strite Laurie Foley AL Glenlakes Golf Club 5.0

Swaim Courtney Auburn AL Atlanta Athletic Club +2.2

Tanenbaum Cindy Potomac MD Bethesda C.C. 4.0

Taylor Judy Huntsville AL Valley Hill C.C. 4.2

Tucker Sue Atlanta GA Druid Hills Golf Club 6.2

Turnage Carol McKinney TX Eldorado C.C. 2.8

Turner Leigh Alpharetta GA Furman University Golf 0.5

Tyson Virginia Macon GA Idle Hour Golf & C.C. 3.7

Wages Linda Nesbit MS Keesler Ladies Golf 9.4

Werhnyak Darlene Lawrenceville GA Mystery Valley Golf 4.8

Wheelis Nannette Waco TX Ridgewood C.C 6.2

Wilkinson Jane Tuscaloosa AL Indian Hills C.C. 10.1

Willetts Sandra Tuscaloosa AL Indian Hills C.C. 11.9

Williams Beth Atlanta GA Atlanta Athletic Club 2.3

Williams Nancy Richmond VA C.C. of Virginia 4.2

Wilson Sammy Sue Ft Myers FL Ft Myers C.C. 3.6

Wilwerding Donna Conroe TX River Plantation C.C. 10.5



Wolf Deborah Pass Christian MS Pass Christian Isles Golf 6.9

Young Barbara Jean Willis TX Bentwater C.C. 13.6

Zanca Ginny Memphis TN Colonial C.C. 3.8
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2002 Qualifying Scores

 

Gross

Player Name City, State Score Rank

Melton, Nicole San Antonio, TX 69 1

Burke, Robin E. Houston, TX 70 2

Gallagher, Cissye Greenwood, MS 71 3
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Coble, Laura Augusta, GA 72 4

Swaim, Courtney Auburn, AL 72 5

Creekmore, Carolyn Dallas, TX 73 6

Turner, Leigh Alpharetta, GA 73 7

Sligh, Darby North Augusta, SC 73 8

Hardin, Mina Ft Worth, TX 75 9

Wilson, Sammy Sue Ft Myers, FL 75 10

Pohira, Ann Winter Park, FL 76 11

Keil, Sharon Lady Lake, FL 76 12

Barrett, Kingsley Gainesville, GA 76 13

Turnage, Carol McKinney, TX 76 14

Harrison, Julie Baton Rouge, LA 76 15

Smith, Nancy North Port, FL 77 16

Garner, Julie Winter Park, FL 77 17

Lang, Martha Mandeville, LA 77 18

Rheney, Susan Houston, TX 77 19

Beck, Lisa Midland, TX 77 20

Jolly, Meghan Hickory, NC 77 21

Anderson, Shelley K. Clarksville, TN 77 22

Ogren, Caitlin Daphne, AL 77 23



McNaughton, Tarah Bradenton, FL 77 24

Hartwiger, Kathy Birmingham, AL 78 25

Hutto, Anne Auburn, AL 78 26

Shelton, Lacy Ft Payne, AL 78 27

Campbell, Charlotte Heathrow, FL 78 28

Tyson, Virginia Macon, GA 78 29

Spinucci, Ginette Stone Mountain, GA 78 30

Spivey, Chris Pell City, AL 78 31

Williams, Beth Atlanta, GA 79 32

Alexander, Lecia Stafford, TX 79 33

Irons, Romi Chapel Hill, NC 79 34

Jehle, Judi Montgomery, AL 80 35

Strite, Laurie Foley, AL 80 36

Asbun, Ella Nashville, TN 80 37

Lovell, Jessica Birmingham, AL 81 38

Bouloucon, Karen Destrehan, LA 81 39

Harper, Carolyn Lake Kiowa, TX 81 40

Boozman, Erica Natchitoches, LA 81 41

Taylor, Judy Huntsville, AL 81 42

Lindberg, Claudeen Atlanta, GA 81 43



Werhnyak, Darlene Lawrenceville, GA 81 44

Hickox, Danielle A. Palm Beach, FL 81 45

Adams, Shannon Senatobia, MS 81 46

Gracie, Joni Arlington, VA 81 47

Mitchell, Becky Gretna, LA 82 48

Anderson, R. Andi Woodstock, GA 82 49

Carpenter, Janie Garland, TX 82 50

Crumley, Kathy Dallas, TX 82 51

Kern, Sissy Madison, MS 82 52

Firth, Jennie Madison, AL 83 53

Gatlin, Jane Lakeland, TN 83 54

Isbell, Mary Oneonta, AL 83 55

Parvin, Nancy Dallas, TX 83 56

MacDonald, Tina Dallas, TX 83 57

Fraser, Anne Deerfield Beach, FL 84 58

Crowe, Jill Ormond Beach, FL 84 59

Posey, Pam Marion, MS 84 60

Bousquet, Connie Mandeville, LA 84 61

Parker, Karen Valdosta, GA 84 62

Cauthen, Harriet Orange Beach, AL 85 63



Balch, Maggie Richmond, VA 85 64

Haynes, Sheila Canton, MS 85 65

Meyer, Donna  K. Avery Lake Charles, LA 85 66

Tanenbaum, Cindy Potomac, MD 85 67

Mielke, Debra McKinney, TX 85 68

Likens, Marci Winter Springs, FL 86 69

Tucker, Sue Atlanta, GA 86 70

Connors, Ellen Newnan, GA 86 71

Zanca, Ginny Memphis, TN 87 72

Phillips, Leigh Meridian, MS 87 73

Smith, Kay Alpharetta, GA 87 74

Montgomery, Courtnay Palm Beach, FL 88 75

Blackmon, Evelyn Byrd Nashville, TN 88 76

Gilkeson, Cindy Sugar Land, TX 88 77

Ferneyhough, Helen Monroe, VA 88 78

Willetts, Sandra Tuscaloosa, AL 88 79

Rabuck, Shirley Montgomery, TX 88 80

Spikes, Pam Maumelle, AR 89 81

Cunningham, Ouida Birmingham, AL 89 82

Giza, Chris Mesa, AZ 89 83



Wilwerding, Donna Conroe, TX 89 84

Cavanaugh, Carole Sharpsburg, GA 89 85

McCrory, Betty Birmingham, AL 89 86

Williams, Nancy Richmond, VA 90 87

Wheelis, Nannette Waco, TX 90 88

Nolan­Johnson, Marilyn Marietta, GA 90 89

Ciampi, Meghan Auburn, AL 91 90

Huchet, Sherry Peachtree City, GA 93 91

Howes, Lesley Miami, FL 94 92

Haynes, Diane Newnan, GA 94 93

Wilkinson, Jane Tuscaloosa, AL 94 94

Ray, Pat Ocean Springs, MS 94 95

Barbour, Marsha Yazoo City, MS 94 96

Young, Barbara Jean Willis, TX 94 97

Kirkland, Eleanor Stockbridge, GA 95 98

Wolf, Deborah Pass Christian, MS 97 99

Hare, Sherrill Birmingham, AL 97 100

Wages, Linda Nesbit, MS 98 101

Hardin, Lynn Russellville, AR 99 102



Parris, Lisa F. Canton, MS 101 103

Giles, Pat Decatur, GA 105 104
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Championship Trophy & Awards Kay Smith , WSGA President
Elect Alpharetta, GA & Pat Giles,

Decatur, GA

Championship Flight Winner
Anne Hutto Accepting Trophy
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Championship Consolation Flight
Runner­Up Carolyn Creekmore

Fourth Flight Runner­Up Pam
Spikes Maumelle, AR Second Flight Winner Anne

Fraser Deerfield Beach, FL

Anne Hutto Auburn, AL Judi Jehle Montgomery, AL Courtney Swaim Auburn, AL
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Carolyn Creekmore Dallas, TX
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The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Championship Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

1st Round 2nd Round QuarterfinalSemifinal SemifinalQuarterfinal2nd Round 1st Round
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

1 Nicole Melton 69
8:00 am Melton Burke 8:56 am

70 Robin E. Burke 2

32 Romi Irons 79
6 and 5 6 and 4

78 Chris Spivey 31
Melton Burke8:00 am 8:28 am1 up 6 and 4

16 Nancy Smith 77
8:07 am Garner Harrison 9:03 am

76 Julie Harrison 15

17 Julie Garner 77
2 and 1 3 and 1

77 Martha Lang 18

8:28 am Melton Hutto 8:42 am6 and 4 2 and 1
8 Darby Sligh 73

8:14 am Hartwiger Hutto 9:10 am
73 Leigh Turner 7

Hartwiger Hutto
25 Kathy Hartwiger 78

4 and 3 2 and 1
78 Anne Hutto 26

8:07 am 8:35 am
7 and 5 1 up

9 Mina Hardin 75
8:21 am

McNaughton Wilson
9:17 am

75 Sammy Sue Wilson 10Melton

1:20 pm 1:30 pm

5 and 4
24 Tarah McNaughton 77

2 and 1 19 holes
77 Caitlin Ogren 23

4 Laura Coble 72
8:28 am Coble Gallagher 9:24 am

71 Cissye Gallagher 3
Hutto

29 Virginia Tyson 78
6 and 4 2 and 1

78 Ginette Spinucci 30
3 and 2

Coble

Jolly Pohira

Gallagher8:14 am 8:42 am2 and 1 1 up
13 Kingsley Barrett 76

8:35 am Barrett Turnage 9:31 am
76 Carol Turnage 14

20 Lisa Beck 77
6 and 5 3 and 2

77 Susan Rheney 19

8:35 am 8:49 am
1 up 1 up

5 Courtney Swaim 72
8:42 am Campbell Shelton 9:38 am

73 Carolyn Creekmore 6

Jolly Pohira
28 Charlotte Campbell 78

21 holes 4 and 3
78 Lacy Shelton 27Final

8:21 am 6/7/02 8:49 am19 holes 8:00 am 1:00 pm 3 and 1
12 Sharon Keil 76

8:49 am Jolly Pohira 9:45 am
76 Ann Pohira 11Champion

Anne Hutto

21 Meghan Jolly 77
2 and 1 5 and 4

77 Shelley K. Anderson 221 up



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

First Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

1st Round Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal 1st Round
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

1 Beth Williams 79

9:52 am Williams Alexander 10:20 am

79 Lecia Alexander 2

16 Becky Mitchell 82

2 up 4 and 3

81 Joni Gracie 15

Williams Alexander9:52 am 10:06 am3 and 1 6 and 5

8 Carolyn Harper 81

9:59 am
Boozman Bouloucon

10:27 am

81 Karen Bouloucon 7

9 Erica Boozman 81

21 holes 3 and 2

81 Judy Taylor 10
Williams

8:56 am 9:03 am

19 holes

4 Laurie Strite 80

10:06 am Hickox Jehle 10:34 am

80 Judi Jehle 3Jehle
4 and 3

Asbun Jehle

13 Danielle A. Hickox 81

1 up 5 and 4

81 Shannon Adams 14

9:59 am 10:13 am19 holes 4 and 3

5 Ella Asbun 80

10:13 am
Asbun Lindberg

10:41 am

81 Jessica Lovell 6

Final
6/7/02

12 Darlene Werhnyak 81

1 up 8:42 am 3 and 2

81 Claudeen Lindberg 11

Champion
Beth Williams

2 and 1



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Second Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

1st Round Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal 1st Round
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

1 R. Andi Anderson 82

10:48 am Balch Carpenter 11:16 am

82 Janie Carpenter 2

16 Maggie Balch 85

3 and 1 19 holes

85 Harriet Cauthen 15

Balch Fraser10:48 am 11:02 am5 and 4 4 and 3

8 Nancy Parvin 83

10:55 am
Parvin Fraser

11:23 am

83 Mary Isbell 7

9 Tina MacDonald 83

1 up 19 holes

84 Anne Fraser 10
Posey

9:24 am 9:31 am

5 and 4

4 Sissy Kern 82

11:02 am Kern Crumley 11:30 am

82 Kathy Crumley 3Fraser
4 and 3

Posey Crowe

13 Connie Bousquet 84

7 and 5 5 and 4

84 Karen Parker 14

10:55 am 11:09 am1 up 5 and 3

5 Jennie Firth 83

11:09 am
Posey Crowe

11:37 am

83 Jane Gatlin 6

Final
6/7/02

12 Pam Posey 84

4 and 3 8:56 am 3 and 2

84 Jill Crowe 11

Champion
Anne Fraser

6 and 5



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Third Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

1st Round Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal 1st Round
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

Sheila Haynes, Colonial
DonnaK. Avery Meyer,

1 85

11:44 am Haynes Meyer 12:12 pm

85 2

16 88

6 and 5 5 and 4

88 15

Haynes Connors
Shirley Rabuck, Sandra Willetts, Indian

11:44 am 11:58 am5 and 3 2 and 1

Ginny Zanca, Colonial
Ellen Connors,

8 87

11:51 am
Zanca Connors

12:19 pm

86 7

9 87

6 and 4 3 and 1

87 10
Haynes

9:52 am 9:59 am

6 and 5
Leigh Phillips, Briarwood Kay Smith, Atlanta

Debra Mielke,
Cindy Tanenbaum,

4 85

11:58 am Gilkeson Tanenbaum 12:26 pm

85 3Tanenbaum
8 and 7

Gilkeson Tanenbaum

13 88

3 and 2 6 and 4

88 14
Cindy Gilkeson, Helen Ferneyhough, Ivy

11:51 am 12:05 pm5 and 4 6 and 5

Marci Likens, Tuscawilla
Sue Tucker, Druid Hills

5 86

12:05 pm
Likens Tucker

12:33 pm

86 6

Final
6/7/02

12 88

1 up 9:10 am 2 and 1

88 11

Champion
Cindy Tanenbaum

Evelyn Byrd Blackmon, Courtnay E.20 holes



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Fourth Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

1st Round Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal 1st Round
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

1 Pam Spikes 89

12:41 pm Spikes Cunningham 1:09 pm

89 Ouida Cunningham 2

16 Marsha Barbour 94

6 and 5 2 and 1

94 Pat Ray 15

Spikes Ciampi12:41 pm 12:55 pm2 and 1 2 and 1

8 Nannette Wheelis 90

12:48 pm
Wheelis Ciampi

1:16 pm

90 Nancy Williams 7

9 Marilyn Nolan-Johnson 90

2 up 4 and 3

91 Meghan Ciampi 10
Spikes

10:20 am 10:27 am

4 and 2

4 Donna Wilwerding 89

12:55 pm Wilwerding Wilkinson 1:23 pm

89 Chris Giza 3Ciampi
6 and 4

Howes Wilkinson

13 Diane Haynes 94

6 and 4 3 and 1

94 Jane Wilkinson 14

12:48 pm 1:02 pm5 and 3 1 up

5 Carole Cavanaugh 89

1:02 pm
Howes Huchet

1:30 pm

89 Betty McCrory 6

Final
6/7/02

12 Lesley Howes 94

3 and 2 9:24 am 3 and 2

93 Sherry Huchet 11

Champion
Meghan Ciampi

4 and 2



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Fifth Flight
UPPER HALF LOWER HALF

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal
6/4/02 6/5/02 6/5/02 6/4/02

1 Barbara Jean Young 94

1:37 pm Giles Kirkland 1:51 pm

95 Eleanor Kirkland 2

8 Pat Giles 105

4 and 3 match conceded

101 Lisa F. Parris 7
Hare

1:37 pm 1:44 pm

19 holes

Kirkland
2 and 1

4 Sherrill Hare 97

1:44 pm Hare Wolf 1:58 pm

97 Deborah Wolf 3

5 Linda Wages 98

1 up 6 and 5

99 Lynn Hardin 6

Final
6/6/02

10:48 am
Champion

Eleanor Kirkland
1 up



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Championship Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

1st Round Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal 1st Round
6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02

1 Romi Irons 79

8:56 am Smith Lang 9:24 am

78 Chris Spivey 2

16 Nancy Smith 77

4 and 2 4 and 3

77 Martha Lang 15

Hardin Ogren8:00 am 8:14 am4 and 3 3 and 2

8 Darby Sligh 73

9:03 am
Hardin Ogren

9:31 am

73 Leigh Turner 7

9 Mina Hardin 75

7 and 6 By default

77 Caitlin Ogren 10
Swaim

1:00 pm 1:07 pm

2 up

4 Virginia Tyson 78

9:10 am Beck Spinucci 9:38 am

78 Ginette Spinucci 3Creekmore
2 up

Swaim Creekmore

13 Lisa Beck 77

4 and 3 5 and 4

77 Susan Rheney 14

8:07 am 8:21 am5 and 4 5 and 3

5 Courtney Swaim 72

9:17 am
Swaim Creekmore

9:45 am

73 Carolyn Creekmore 6

Final
6/7/02

12 Sharon Keil 76

4 and 3 8:28 am 3 and 2

77 Shelley K. Anderson 11

Winner
Courtney Swaim

1 up



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

First Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal
6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02

1 Becky Mitchell 82

10:20 am Harper Taylor 10:34 am

81 Joni Gracie 2

8 Carolyn Harper 81

3 and 1 2 and 1

81 Judy Taylor 7
Harper

9:10 am 9:17 am

4 and 3

Lovell
2 and 1

4 Laurie Strite 80

10:27 am Werhnyak Lovell 10:41 am

81 Shannon Adams 3

5 Darlene Werhnyak 81

3 and 1 3 and 2

81 Jessica Lovell 6

Final
6/7/02

8:49 am
Winner

Carolyn Harper
4 and 3



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Second Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal
6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02

1 R. Andi Anderson 82

11:16 am MacDonald Isbell 11:30 am

85 Harriet Cauthen 2

8 Tina MacDonald 83

1 up 4 and 3

83 Mary Isbell 7
Bousquet

9:38 am 9:45 am

6 and 5

Isbell
6 and 5

4 Connie Bousquet 84

11:23 am Bousquet Gatlin 11:37 am

84 Karen Parker 3

5 Jennie Firth 83

1 up 3 and 2

83 Jane Gatlin 6

Final
6/7/02

9:03 am
Winner

Connie Bousquet
19 holes



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Third Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal
6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02

1 Shirley Rabuck, Bentwater C.C. 88

12:13 pm Phillips Willetts 12:27 pm

88 Sandra Willetts, Indian Hills C.C. 2

8 Leigh Phillips, Briarwood C.C. 87

3 and 1 4 and 3

87 Kay Smith, Atlanta Athletic Club 7
Phillips

10:06 am 10:13 am

5 and 3

Montgomery
3 and 1

Helen Ferneyhough, Ivy Hill Golf
4 Debra Mielke, Stonebridge C.C. 85

12:20 pm Blackmon Montgomery 12:34 pm

88 3

5 88

By default 4 and 2

88 6

Final
6/7/02

9:17 am

Evelyn Byrd Blackmon, Belle Winner Courtnay E. Montgomery, The
Leigh Phillips

2 up



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Fourth Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

Quarterfinal Semifinal Semifinal Quarterfinal
6/5/02 6/6/02 6/6/02 6/5/02

1 Marsha Barbour 94

1:09 pm Nolan-Johnson Ray 1:23 pm

94 Pat Ray 2

8 Marilyn Nolan-Johnson 90

5 and 4 3 and 2

90 Nancy Williams 7
Nolan-Johnson

10:34 am 10:41 am

6 and 5

Ray
1 up

4 Diane Haynes 94

1:16 pm Haynes Giza 1:30 pm

89 Chris Giza 3

5 Carole Cavanaugh 89

1 up 8 and 7

89 Betty McCrory 6

Final
6/7/02

9:31 am
Winner

Marilyn Nolan-Johnson
6 and 4



The Women's Southern Golf Association Amateur Championship
Montgomery Country Club

Fifth Flight
UPPER HALF

Consolation
LOWER HALF

Semifinal
Semifinal

Semifinal Semifinal
6/5/02

6/5/02
6/5/02 6/5/02

1 Barbara Jean Young 94

1:51 pm 1:58 pm

101 Lisa F. Parris 2

Wages

4 Linda Wages 98

Parris

99 Lynn Hardin 3

7 and 5

Final
6/6/02

10:55 am
Winner

Lisa F. Parris
3 and 2


